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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/01/2026

To date
24/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/01/2026 ALAMEEN N NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPURE, 
thazhuthala, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

2 24/01/2026 MEKHA M MANOJ P (FTHR) 07/90, MANOJ 
BHAVANAM, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

3 24/01/2026 AMINAMOL S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) Kalluvilaveedu, 
Chenthapure, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Decent Junction, 
691577, Kollam

  

4 24/01/2026 Hasheeb S M SUBAIR (FTHR) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

5 24/01/2026 HUSAIBA ASSAIN (HSBN) KUNNUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

6 24/01/2026 FATHIMA JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) NAZRATH, 
PADAPPAKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKARA  P O, 

691503, KUNDARA

  

7 24/01/2026 Sunimol Jafer Khan M (HSBN) Safalyam, 
Ambalamkunnu, 

Velinalloor, Nettayam, 
691537, Kottarakkara

  

8 24/01/2026 ARSHA ANIL USHA KUMARI 
(MTHR)

ARSHA BHAVAN, 
KARIPURAM, 
MULAVANA, 

MUKOODU, 691503, 
KUNDARA

  

9 24/01/2026 HAJARA S Shihavudeen A (FTHR) Vadakke Punnavila, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

10 24/01/2026 SYED ALI N NOWSHAD (FTHR) 08/170, SYEDALI 
MANZIL, 

KERALAPURAM, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

11 24/01/2026 Abhishek S Ajithakumary B K 
(MTHR)

Ambilynivas, Near 
Vayanasala, 

Ellampalloor, 
Perumpuzha P O, 
691504, Kundara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

12 24/01/2026 SHIYAS M MOHAMMED SHAJI 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL 
PUTHANVEEDU, 

KARICODE, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

13 24/01/2026 SANDEEP P PUSHPANGATHAN K 
(FTHR)

04/330 CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

14 24/01/2026 HARIPRIYA P L LALITHA (MTHR) HARIKRISHNA 
BHAVAN, 

CHALAKKARA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

15 24/01/2026 HISANA Y YAHIYA S H (FTHR) HISANA HOUSE, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

16 24/01/2026 FARHANA S H SAIFUDEEN 
MUSALIAR (FTHR)

BISMI, NEAR 
MEKONE U P 

SCHOOL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

17 24/01/2026 faizal S Shihab M (FTHR) Kadampattuvila 
Padinjattathil, 

Thrikkunnappuzha 
North, Sooranad South, 
Kakkakunnu, 690522, 

Kunnathoor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

18 24/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNA A S G ANILKUMAR 
(FTHR)

06/816,  RETNA 
BHAVAN, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 

O, KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

19 24/01/2026 NANDHANA V Sajeena (MTHR) NANDANA BHAVAN, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

20 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED KAIS A ABDUL KHALAM S 
(FTHR)

ROADUVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

21 24/01/2026 NAJIYA N NIZAR (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

22 24/01/2026 ABEL MATHEW C MATHAI (FTHR) KONATHUTHEKKEMURI 
VEEDU, NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

23 24/01/2026 BISMIYA S SABU (FTHR) ROADVILA VEEDU, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR P O, 

691537, KOLLAM

  

24 24/01/2026 NISHITHA L NADEER (FTHR) THOPPIL VEEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

25 24/01/2026 Arshid N Niar P (FTHR) Melevila Kizhakkathil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

26 24/01/2026 BIDHUN V Sajeena (MTHR) NANDANA BHAVAN, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

27 24/01/2026 SAMEENA N  SHAHEERA A (MTHR) THEKKILAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, Kottamkara, 

Kottamkara, Alumoodu, 
691577, Kollam

  

28 24/01/2026 SATHYASEELAN B BAKTHAVALSALAN 
(FTHR)

METHENTAYATHU 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

CHERUMOODU, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KUNDARA

  

29 24/01/2026 SHOUBANATH SALAHUDEEN 
(OTHR)

Palavila Puthen Veedu, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

30 24/01/2026 AJIEENA BRIGIT 
SOJAN 

SUMA PONMANI P 
(MTHR)

BRIGIT DALE, ST 
JOSEPHS SCHOOL, 

PERAYAM, 
KUMBALAM P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  

31 24/01/2026 SANJAY S JIYAJE (MTHR) 007/1092 S S 
NILAYAM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

32 24/01/2026 Fathima K Kamaludheen S (FTHR) PALLIKIZHAKKATHIL, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

33 24/01/2026 Nisamudeen.A Aseena (WIFE) Roaduvila Kizakkethil, 
Puliyila, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

34 24/01/2026 BILAL S SULAIMAN H (FTHR) CHARUVILAPUTHENVEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA P O, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

35 24/01/2026 ASWATHY T J PRAVEEN M (HSBN) RAGAM, KUZHIYAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

36 24/01/2026 NIHAL N NESEERA B (MTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

37 24/01/2026 PRASANNA ASWATHI (OTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
SOCIETYMUKKU, 

PERUMPUZHA, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

38 24/01/2026 SREELAL B Biju (FTHR) PALLYCHARUVIL 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

39 24/01/2026 SHEMEENA MAHEEN (HSBN) BEENA MANZIL, 
KOVILMUKKU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

40 24/01/2026 SHAFEEK E IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

THOPPIL VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

41 24/01/2026 ASWATHI A S ANIL (FTHR) 13/1016, S P M 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

42 24/01/2026 REVATHY L LEKNA (MTHR) Olikkaravila Veesu, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

43 24/01/2026 Dsunil Kumar kochutersya (MTHR) Thara poika veedu, 
padappakara, perayam, 

Padappakkara PO, 
691503, kollam

  

44 24/01/2026 JAMEELA ABDUL SALAM 
(HSBN)

BEENA MANZIL, 
KOVILMUKKU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

45 24/01/2026 SUMAYYA S MUHAMMED NIJAS 
A (HSBN)

NIJAS MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
VELICHIKKALA  P O, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

46 24/01/2026 Salini U Vijayan Pillai R (FTHR) 410, Vijaya Bhavanam, 
Cherumoodu, Vellimon 

P O, 691511, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

47 24/01/2026 PRAVEEN M MOHANAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

RAGAM, KUZHIYAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

48 24/01/2026 JASMIN SHYJU (HSBN) JASMI MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMBALLOOR, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

49 24/01/2026 ANEESHA A SHAMSUDEEN E 
(HSBN)

SHAN BHAVAN, 
ANCHUMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

50 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
THOUFEEK S 

BEENA P A (MTHR) Thoufeek Manzil, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

51 24/01/2026 Jobin Monachan Monachan (FTHR) Robin House, 
Meeyyannoor, Pallimon, 

meeyannoor, 691537, 
kollam

  

52 24/01/2026 SASIKALA S SIVADASAN PILLAI P 
K (HSBN)

712, MADHURIMA, 
KUZHIYAM NORTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

53 24/01/2026 SHEMEENA S NIZAR H (HSBN) 08/1084 ALFIYA 
MANZIL, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O 691576, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

54 24/01/2026 SALMAN S SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) THODIYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

55 24/01/2026 SHYMA S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) THEMPRA VAYALIL 
VEEDU, KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

56 24/01/2026 SHANAVAS A ABDUL SALAM  
(FTHR)

Navas manzil, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Thazhuthala, 691589, 

Kollam

  

57 24/01/2026 Siddique S Abdul Karim (FTHR) SHIMLA MANZIL, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

58 24/01/2026 PATHUMUTH A JALALUDEEN (HSBN) Jithin Manzil, 
Parakkulam, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

59 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
YASAR. S 

SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KUTTIVILA VEEDU, 
KUTTICHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

60 24/01/2026 NISHANA S SAVAD (FTHR) NISHANA MANZIL, 
PUNCHIRICHIRA, 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

61 24/01/2026 Nadirsha N Noushad (FTHR) THAIKKATTUVILA, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kundara

  

62 24/01/2026 Pranav P L Pradeep (FTHR) S L V kizhavoor, 
mukhathala, 

thrikkovilvattam, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

63 24/01/2026 Manisha Mansoor Nisha JS (MTHR) Aneesa Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

64 24/01/2026 SHAJAHAN H HANEEFA (FTHR) SHYNI MANZIL, 
NALUMUKKU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

65 24/01/2026 RINI RAJU JASIN JOHN (HSBN) JAIS BHAVAN, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

66 24/01/2026 ADITHYA R S RENJITH K R (FTHR) SAPTHAMI, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

67 24/01/2026 JALALUDEEN FATHIMUTHU (WIFE) Jithin Manzil, 
Umayanalloor, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

68 24/01/2026 SHEREEFA BEEVI Abdul Kareem (FTHR) SHIMLA MANZIL, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

69 24/01/2026 SHYJU S SAINULLABDEEN 
(FTHR)

JASMI MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMBALLOOR, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

70 24/01/2026 SEIRA LIZA KOSHY KOSHY JOHN (FTHR) Thayyil Padinjattathil 
Grace, Karippuram, 

MULAVANA, 
MUKKOODU, 691503, 

KUNDARA

  

71 24/01/2026 Anish M Nisha JS (MTHR) Aneesa Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

72 24/01/2026 EUNICE BOBY 
VARGHESE

GEEVARGHESE 
PANICKER K (FTHR)

VALIYA VILA 
THEKKATHIL 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MUKKOODU P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

73 24/01/2026 AHAMMED KHAN S SAVAD S (FTHR) KALLUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KUNDUMON, 
VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

74 24/01/2026 SALIM ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KODIYATTU 
PANAYIL, 

PERUMPUZHA 
THAZHAM, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

75 24/01/2026 Meenu J M Mini K (MTHR) Brahmapuri, 
Nedumpana P O, 

Kollam, Nedumpana, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

76 24/01/2026 NEJUMA SHANAVAS (HSBN) SOORAJ NIVAS, 
KARIOCDE, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

77 24/01/2026 NASIFKHAN S SHYJU KHAN A 
(FTHR)

Alumazz Kottaayil, 
Perayam, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

691589, kollam

  

78 24/01/2026 PARVATHY P L PRADEEP (FTHR) SLV KIZHAVOOR, 
kizhavoor, 

thrikkovilvattam, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

79 24/01/2026 VANAJAMMA BHASKARAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

VEENA BHAVANAM, 
KANJIRAKOD, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

80 24/01/2026 DEVICHITHRA S SATHYAPALAN 
(HSBN)

CHITRALAYA, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

81 24/01/2026 SRISAKTHI M S SASIKALA S (MTHR) 712, MADHURIMA, 
KUZHIYAM NORTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

82 24/01/2026 SHAMNAD S Shajahan M (FTHR) Thekkathil Veedu, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana P O, 
691576, Kollam

  

83 24/01/2026 AMINA L LUKKUMAN H 
(FTHR)

VILAYIL VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

84 24/01/2026 SHANAVAS ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

SOORAJ NIVAS, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

85 24/01/2026 NIBIN JOHNY JOHNY (FTHR) MARY VILASAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA P 
O, 691503, KOLLAM

  

86 24/01/2026 THASLEEMA N NOORUDEEN H 
(FTHR)

THASLEEMA 
MANZIL, 

VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

87 24/01/2026 Muhammed Nafis N Farsana M S (MTHR) Nasmal Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

88 24/01/2026 NOUFAL S SEYNULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

15/777 
PALLITHEKKATHIL, 

KANNANALLOOR 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, Thazhuthala Village, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

89 24/01/2026 NABEESATH BEEVI MUHMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

THENGUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

90 24/01/2026 ARJUN M G MURALEEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

ASWATHY, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

91 24/01/2026 ADITHYAN S R SIVAPRASAD (FTHR) 07, RAJESH 
BHAVANAM 
PUNAVOOR, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

92 24/01/2026 NITHIN JOHNY JOHNY L (FTHR) MARY VILASAM, 
PADAPPAKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKARA P O, 

691503, KOLLAM

  

93 24/01/2026 SRIHARI M S SASIKALA S (MTHR) 712, MADHURIMA, 
KUZHIYAM NORTH, 

PERINAD, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

94 24/01/2026 THOMAS JOY JOYKUTTY (FTHR) KALATHIVILAYIL 
HOUSE, NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

95 24/01/2026 MUHAMMEDFAYIZ NOUSHAD A (FTHR) KOCHALAZHIKAM, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

96 24/01/2026 Subahana Shoukathali Shoukathali M (FTHR) Karimantazhikam, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

97 24/01/2026 ATHALIN S R SUBHASH E (FTHR) SURESH VILASAM, 
NANTHIRICKAL, 

PERINAD, KUNDARA 
P O, 691501, KOLLAM

  

98 24/01/2026 SIVASANKARA 
PILLAI 

SREEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

GEETHANJALI, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

99 24/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

15/679 
KUNNUMPURATH 

HOUSE, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O 691576, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

100 24/01/2026 MANJU R ANANDAVALLY 
(MTHR)

14 
PUTHENKANDATHIL, 

KODUVILA P O, 
EAST KALLADA, 

KODUVILA, 691502, 
KOLLAM

  

101 24/01/2026 RAJITHA SIVAPRASAD (HSBN) 07, PLAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

102 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD JASIM 
M 

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

Ramsi Manzil, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

103 24/01/2026 Sruthi Chandran Ramachandran K 
(FTHR)

Shruthi, Chenthappooru, 
Decent Junction, Decent 

Junction, 691577, 
Kollam

  

104 24/01/2026 LISSY DAVID DAVID JOHN (HSBN) POCHAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KUREEPPALLY, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

105 24/01/2026 JYOTHISH KUMAR M OMANA C (FTHR) 13/1048, MOHANAM, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

MUKHATHALA P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

106 24/01/2026 NANDANA J AJAYA KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

NANDANAM 
VADAKOTTU 

VEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

107 24/01/2026 Sirajudeen Jumailath (WIFE) Charuvilaveedu, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

108 24/01/2026 FATHIMA NAZAR ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

CHAMAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THATTARKONAM, T 
K MC KOLLAM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

109 24/01/2026 Nasif Navas Nisa Beegum (MTHR) Riyas Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

110 24/01/2026 BEEMA E EBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

17/728 SADIK 
MANSIL, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

111 24/01/2026 PREMJITH P R PRADEEP P (FTHR) THUNDUVILA 
VEEDU, 

PAZHANGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NALLILA, 691515, 
KOLLAM

  

112 24/01/2026 OMANA MOHANAN (HSBN) 13/1048, MOHANAM, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

MUKHATHALA P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

113 24/01/2026 DINSHA MARY 
JOSEPH 

BINOY PAPPACHAN 
(HSBN)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KAKKOLIL, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

114 24/01/2026 Krishna Priya.P Sivaramakrishna Pillai 
(FTHR)

Sivarama Vilasam, 
Edavattom, Perinad, 

Vellimon P O, 691511, 
Kollam

  

115 24/01/2026 ABHIRAMI J S MAHEEN SIDIQUE S 
(HSBN)

SITHU NIVAS, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

Adichanalloor, 
KUMMALLOOR, 
691573, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

116 24/01/2026 ADITHYA SURESH SURESH C (FTHR) SREESASTHA 
BHAVANAM, 

KOVILMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

117 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI 
S 

FASEELA  (MTHR) Thazhathil Veedu, 
Mamoodu, PERINAD, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

118 24/01/2026 Arshida A Ansar (FTHR) Peruvila Kizhakkathil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

119 24/01/2026 FATHIMA SAJEEV S (HSBN) LEKSHMI NILAYAM, 
P K JUNCTION, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

120 24/01/2026 SHAHINA S A FASEELA (MTHR) Thazhathil Veedu, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

121 24/01/2026 Anshida A Ansar (FTHR) Peruvila Kizhakathil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

122 24/01/2026 AMRUTHA SURESH SURESH C (FTHR) SREESASTHA 
BHAVANAM, 

KOVILMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

123 24/01/2026 Saraswathy Amma R Biju Kumar (HSBN) Charuvil Puthan Veedu, 
Cherumoodu, Perinad, 
Vellimon P O, 691511, 

Kollam

  

124 24/01/2026 AL AMEEN E EBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

17/728 SADIK 
MANSIL, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

125 24/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASLAM. S 

M SRAJUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SALIM MANZIL, 
MULAVANA P 
O,KUNDARA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

126 24/01/2026 KAREENA S VALSALAYAMMA  
(MTHR)

Valsala vilasam, 
Mulavana, Mulavana, 
Mulavana, 691503, 

Kollam

  

127 24/01/2026 Sivapriya.P Sivaramakrishna Pillai 
(FTHR)

Sivaramavilasam, 
Edavattom, Perinad, 

Vellimon P O, 691511, 
Kollam

  

128 24/01/2026 FAKRUDEEN U USMANKUNJU 
(FTHR)

PLAVILA VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

velichikkala, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

129 24/01/2026 NABEEZATHU BEEVI 
S 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
CHERIKKONAM 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

130 24/01/2026 RAJANI S MADHUSOODHANAN 
(HSBN)

VAZHAVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

131 24/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL VEEDU, 
MYLAPOORU, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

132 24/01/2026 SAINUDEEN A ABDUL RAHUMAN 
(FTHR)

KANJIRAMVILA, 
VADAKKEMUKKU, 

THRIKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

133 24/01/2026 SHAMNA N NAZAR (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KUTTCHIRA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

134 24/01/2026 SHEMEENA MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KIDANGAZHIKAM, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

135 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD BILAL SADIK S (FTHR) 16/717 
PADINJATTEVILA, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

136 24/01/2026 S NOORUDEEN SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

Afrin Villa, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

137 24/01/2026 SHAMLA A SALAHUDEEN 
(HSBN)

THODIYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

138 24/01/2026 Muhsina AH Safiya (MTHR) H S House 
pallikizhakkathil 

kannanalloor, 
kannanalloor po kollam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kundara

  

139 24/01/2026 BEEMA KHAN Y YOOFA KHAN Y 
(FTHR)

OTTAPLAVILA 
KIZHKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

140 24/01/2026 A J SANA ANSAR (FTHR) NALPANGAL VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

141 24/01/2026 ANAGHA R BAIJU KUMAR 
(FTHR)

KUTTUVILA VEEDU, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

KALLUKUZHI, 
THAZHUTHALA, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

142 24/01/2026 RAKESH KRISHNAN 
K R

KRISHNA PILLAI P 
(FTHR)

VELIVILA VEEDU, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

143 24/01/2026 DHANUSH 
KRISHNAN R 

RADHAKRISHNAN S 
(FTHR)

KALLUVILA VEEDU, 
PAZHAGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NALLILA, 691515, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

144 24/01/2026 Smiju Varghese Varghese (FTHR) Varoor  M J Cottage, 
mulavana, perayam, 
mulavana, 691503, 

kundara

  

145 24/01/2026 SAFARNIZA S NUJUMUDHEEN 
(OTHR)

Afrin Vila, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

146 24/01/2026 Y AMEERKHAN YOOFA KHAN Y 
(FTHR)

OTTAPLAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

147 24/01/2026 VIJAYAKUMARI 
AMMA S 

UNNIKANNAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

THENGUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KUNDARA, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
AMBIPOIKA  P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

148 24/01/2026 SHAMSUDEEN E IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

Afrin Villa, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

149 24/01/2026 REJI S VIJAYAN VIJAYAN A (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEE, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 

691501, KUNDARA

  

150 24/01/2026 ATHUL HARIKUMAR HARIKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

21/472,RAJANI 
VILASAM, 

MYLAPURE,UMAYANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

151 24/01/2026 S NOORUDEEN SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

Afrin Villa, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

152 24/01/2026 OWAIS SHA S SHAMEER P S (FTHR) 19/993,BAITHUL 
AQSA, 

MYLAPURE,UMAYANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

153 24/01/2026 MEKHA S STALIN I (FTHR) Snehalayam, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

154 24/01/2026 Adithyan A Ani A G (FTHR) Saraswathy Vilasam, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

155 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAEES 
H 

HARIS (FTHR) RAEES MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

156 24/01/2026 SAFARNIZA S SHAHUBANATH 
(MTHR)

Afrin Villa, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

157 24/01/2026 AL AMEEN S SAINUDEEN (FTHR) PADINJATTEVILA 
HOUSE, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

158 24/01/2026 Shyni M SHAJAHAN (HSBN) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MYLAPOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

159 24/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI S SULFIKER A (FTHR) 08/729  PANAYIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR  P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

160 24/01/2026 SHEEBA B NAJEEM (HSBN) PALLITHEKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

161 24/01/2026 VISAKH R K SANDHYA KUMARI 
(MTHR)

PALOTTU HOUSE, 
EDVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

162 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD JABIR 
N 

NAJIMUDEEN (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KUNDARA

  

163 24/01/2026 AMEERKHAN N NAVAS I (FTHR) VARUTHUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

164 24/01/2026 AMITH H HARIKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

21/472,RAJANI 
VILASAM, 

MYLAPURE,UMAYANALLOOR 
P O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

165 24/01/2026 Nishana Nissar Aminath Beevi S 
(MTHR)

Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Muttakkavu, 

Nedumpana, 
Nedumpana, 691576, 

Kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

166 24/01/2026 Sreedhu S S Sreekumar (FTHR) Sruthi Nilayam, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

167 24/01/2026 ADHITHYAN R S RAGESH S (FTHR) AMMAMUTTAM 
VEEDU, KULAPRA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

168 24/01/2026 SAIDALI 
SAKKARIYA 

SAKKARIYA R 
(FTHR)

NAVAS MANZIL, 
AYYAR JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

169 24/01/2026 ASIYA N NAVAS (FTHR) VARUTHUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

170 24/01/2026 FATHIMA N SHAHUL HAMEED A 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

171 24/01/2026 DHANYASREE AK KANAKAMONY K 
(MTHR)

PADIYANGATHIL 
VEEDU, KAKKOLIL, 

KUNDARA PO, 
KUNDARA PO, 

691501, KUNDARA

  

172 24/01/2026 AJIN ANZARUDEEN ANZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

07/223 ASIF MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

173 24/01/2026 NAFZIYA NAZEER NAZEER M (FTHR) PANCHAYATH VILA 
VEEDU, NETHAJI 

NAGAR 71, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

KILIKOLLUR, 691004, 
KOLLAM

  

174 24/01/2026 NAVAS ALIYARU KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KATTUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KUNDUMON, 
VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

175 24/01/2026 MANEESHA 
VARGHESE 

JIVIN JOHN (HSBN) KALLUVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

176 24/01/2026 Navya Johnson Shyla Johnson (MTHR) Ottaplavila Veedu, 
Kanjiracode, Perayam, 

Kundara, 691501, 
Kollam

  

177 24/01/2026 SAI KRISHNAN H HARIKRISHNAN B 
(FTHR)

SAI BHAVAN, 
PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

178 24/01/2026 Yohannan Daniyel (FTHR) Kavuvila, Mulavana, 
Perayam, Mulavana, 

691503, Kollam

  

179 24/01/2026 NAIMA HARIES HARIES (FTHR) P V HOUSE, 
AMBIPOIKA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
AMBIPOIKA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

180 24/01/2026 HUVAIS A N AHAMMED NOOR 
(FTHR)

THOTTATHIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

181 24/01/2026 FATHIMA M N AJIN ANZARUDEEN 
(HSBN)

07/223 ASIF MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

182 24/01/2026 VIJAYAN R SARASWATHY 
AMMAL (FTHR)

KOCHUTHOPPIL, 
NEAR COLONY 

JUNCTION, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691509, KOLLAM

  

183 24/01/2026 AMINA Z N ZAKKARIYA (FTHR) VARUTHUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

184 24/01/2026 Vaishnavi U V Vasudevan Pillai 
(FTHR)

Vishnu Bhavan, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

185 24/01/2026 PARISHA BEEVI L SAKKARIYA R 
(HSBN)

NAVAS MANZIL, 
AYYAR JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

186 24/01/2026 NITHYA KRISHNAN 
N R 

NADESAN  (FTHR) Neethu nivas 
varattuchira, Edavattom, 

Perinad, Vellimon, 
691511, Kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

187 24/01/2026 Gopu kuttan G mani (MTHR) Gopu sadanam, 
perinadu, perinadu, 
Vellimon, 691511, 

kollam

  

188 24/01/2026 ROJINA ROY ROY GEORGE (FTHR) 21/366,Robin bhavan, 
Puliyila, Nedumpana, 

Nallila, 691515, kollam

  

189 24/01/2026 AAYISHA SIYAD SIYAD KHAN E 
(FTHR)

PALAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERINAD, KUNDARA 
P O, 691501, KOLLAM

  

190 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI T THAHA (FTHR) PALATHITTAPADINJATTATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

191 24/01/2026 Anuraj VR Abhijith (HSBN) Palavila Veed, 
Kuzhiyam, Perinad, 

Chemmakkad, 691601, 
Kollam

  

192 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED AL 
RAYYAN N S

NAJEEM (FTHR) RAJULA MANZIL, 
MAILAPOORU, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

193 24/01/2026 Aleyamma Yohannan (HSBN) Kaavuvila, Mulavana, 
Perayam, Mulavana, 

691503, Kollam

  

194 24/01/2026 ANVARSHA A ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

8/361DARUL AMEEN, 
MUTTAKKAVU 

ROAD 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O, KANNANALLOOR, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

195 24/01/2026 RAMLA S S SAIDU (FTHR) RAMLA MANZIL, 
NEAR POLICE 
QUARTERS, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

196 24/01/2026 ADHIL VAHAB VAHAB KUTTY M 
(FTHR)

EDATHUNDIL 
VEEDU, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
KUNDARA, 

PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

197 24/01/2026 A S Muhammad Farjas Shylaja S (MTHR) Farsana Manzil, 
Kundara, Mulavana, 
Mulavana, 691503, 

Kollam

  

198 24/01/2026 SHAHUBANATH S SHAMSUDEEN E 
(HSBN)

Afrin Villa, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

199 24/01/2026 SHINU S SHIBU SHIBU A (FTHR) SHEHIN NIVAS, 
EDAVATTOM, 

KERALAPURAM, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

200 24/01/2026 VANDHANA U S Sandhya J (MTHR) Kizhakke Nellisthanam, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, 691576, 

Kollam

  

201 24/01/2026 SOPHY S SABU (FTHR) PALAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KERALAPURAM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

202 24/01/2026 ANITHA S BALAN JAYAKRISHNAN M 
(HSBN)

HARIKRISHNA 
BHAVANAM, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

203 24/01/2026 VISHNU VIJAYAN VIJAYAN R (FTHR) KOCHUTHOPPIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

204 24/01/2026 SUHARABEEVI IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(HSBN)

PALAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERINAD, KUNDARA 
P O, 691501, KOLLAM

  

205 24/01/2026 REJANI B R ANISH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

SOUPARNIKA, 
VELLIMON P O, 

PERINAD, 
CHERUMOODU, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

206 24/01/2026 SONA S SABU (FTHR) PALAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KERALAPURAM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

207 24/01/2026 NANDANA  B BINDU (OTHR) nadayilkizhakkethil, 
edavattom, perinad, 
vellimon, 691511, 

kollam

  

208 24/01/2026 SABEENA R SHIBU (HSBN) SHEHIN NIVAS, 
EDAVATTOM, 

KERALAPURAM, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

209 24/01/2026 RAJILA A RAHIM H (FTHR) IDATHUNDIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

THATTARKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  

210 24/01/2026 AL AMEEN A ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

08/361 DARUL 
AMEEN, 

MUTTAKKAVU 
ROAD 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

211 24/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN SIRAJUDEEN (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

212 24/01/2026 MONACHAN REJITHA 
MONACHAN (WIFE)

CHEPPALLIL 
THEKKATHIL 

VEEDU, KUNDARA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  

213 24/01/2026 NAMITHA NAZAR ALIF LATHEEF 
(HSBN)

ZIFRAN MANSIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

214 24/01/2026 REJINA R RAHIM H (FTHR) IDATHUNDIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

THATTARKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

TKMC P O, 691005, 
KUNDARA

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

215 24/01/2026 SHARAFUDEEN S ASUMA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

ABU MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

216 24/01/2026 ADHEESH KUMAR J JUSTIN P V (FTHR) ABHILASH 
BHAVANAM, 

KIZHAKKEKALLADA, 
EAST KALLADA, 
KODUVILA P O, 
691502, KOLLAM

  

217 24/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HASHIM J 

JALALUDEEN (FTHR) KOCHUKUNNATHU 
VEEDU, 

KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

218 24/01/2026 NAJEEM A ALIYARKUNJU 
(FTHR)

VILAYIL VEEDU, 
CHERIMUKKU, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

219 24/01/2026 GOKUL KRISHNAN RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

GOPIKA BHAVAN, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

220 24/01/2026 ALEXANDER P J JAISY THARAKAN 
(WIFE)

STEFFY COTTAGE, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

221 24/01/2026 SAHILA N NAZEER Y (FTHR) CHIRAVILA VEEDU, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAN P 
O, 691005, KUNDARA

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

222 24/01/2026 ANZILA H ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

PALOTTU 
MELETHIL, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

223 24/01/2026 SALMA R N NOUSHAD (FTHR) 09/ SALMA MANZIL, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOIVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

224 24/01/2026 ADITHYAN B BIJU KUMAR (FTHR) 22/305 RAJANI 
NIVAS, 

VETTILATHAZHAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  

225 24/01/2026 Reshma Rajendran Prenjith (HSBN) Vadekkevila, Perinad, 
Perinad, Chemmakkad, 

691601, Kollam

  

226 24/01/2026 LALITHAMBIKA DHARMARAJAN 
(HSBN)

MANIKYA 
MANGALATHU, 

VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

227 24/01/2026 ANAND B BIJUKAMR G (FTHR) 22/305 RAJANI 
NIVAS, 

VETTILATHAZHAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, KOLLAM

  

228 24/01/2026 Nowshad A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

6/666 CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ELAVOOR, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

229 24/01/2026 SHABINA SHANAVAS KHAN 
(HSBN)

EARATH VEEDU, 
MAMOODU, Perinad, 

chandanathoppu, 
691014, Kollam

  

230 24/01/2026 KAMARUDEEN S SHAHUBANATH 
(MTHR)

Afrin Villa, Edavattom, 
PERINAD, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

231 24/01/2026 ANSIYA N MUHAMMED (HSBN) THAIVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

232 24/01/2026 AMAL V FAZAL VAHEEDA U (MTHR) U A Nivas, T B 
Junction, Nedumpana, 
kummallur, 691573, 

Kollam

  

233 24/01/2026 DHANYA 
CHANDRAN 

ANURAJ S (HSBN) 11/481 PANAVILA 
VEEDU, 

KOLASSERY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

234 24/01/2026 SAIDALI A AZAD (FTHR) ASHARIPOIKA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

235 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAIDALI S 

SALIM KUTTY (FTHR) MUKALUVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KUZHIYAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

236 24/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM K NAZEEMA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

AAYISHA MANZIL, 
VELAMKONAM, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

237 24/01/2026 NOORA S KHAN SHYJUKHAN A 
(FTHR)

Alumaxx Kottaayil, 
perayam, perayam, 

umayanallur, 691589, 
kollam

  

238 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
N 

NIYAS (FTHR) PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 
KUTTICHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

239 24/01/2026 AISHA S SUBAIRKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KINARUVILA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

240 24/01/2026 NAIZANA N NAJEEM  (FTHR) Thadathil Puthen Veedu, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

Perumpuzha, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

kollam

  

241 24/01/2026 Devi.L Lathika (MTHR) Puthumangalathu 
Veedu, Elavoor, 

Pallimon, Pallimon, 
691576, Kollam

  

242 24/01/2026 SARASWATHY K MADHUSOODANAN 
(HSBN)

MANIKYA 
MANGALATHU, 

VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

243 24/01/2026 AMEENA A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

THOTTATHIL 
VEEDU, Edavattom B, 

Perinad, 
Chandanathoppu, 
691014, kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

244 24/01/2026 AL AMEEN FAZILUDEEN (FTHR) Kochuvila Veedu, 
Thaikkavumukku, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
kollam

  

245 24/01/2026 NOWFAL N NAVAS N (FTHR) NAZEEHA MANZIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

246 24/01/2026 SREEKALA G K KAMALA P S (MTHR) 773 MADHAVAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

247 24/01/2026 ATHIRA A Ajayakumar (FTHR) Raju Sadanam, 
Perumpuzha, 
Elampalloor, 

Perumpuzha, 691704, 
KOLLAM

  

248 24/01/2026 ASNA A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

Thottathil Veedu, 
Edavattom B, perinad, 

Chandanathoppu, 
691014, Kollam

  

249 24/01/2026 NADHEENA N NAJEEM (FTHR) Thadathil Puthen Veedu, 
Kureeppally, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

kollam

  

250 24/01/2026 Al Ameen N NAVAS (FTHR) KAKKADU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

251 24/01/2026 AJMAL S SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHIRAYIL VEEDU, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

252 24/01/2026 Amanulla S Shahul hameed (FTHR) kunnuvila kizhakkathil, 
kizhavoor, 

Thrikkovilvattam, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

kollam

  

253 24/01/2026 NUHU A ASANARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

Kaiplazhikathu Veedu, 
Muttaikkavu, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
691576, kollam

  

254 24/01/2026 ADWAITH D DIVYA S (MTHR) Divya bhavan, 
Perayammukku, 

Mulavana, Mulavana, 
691503, Kollam

  

255 24/01/2026 ANVARSHA A SHAMLA (MTHR) ANVARSHA MANZIL, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION P 

O, 691577, kOLLAM

  

256 24/01/2026 ASIF MUHAMMED S SHAIJU Y (FTHR) SHAIJU MANZIL, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

257 24/01/2026 BABU APPU PILLAI APPU PILLAI (FTHR) PRAKASH BHAVAN, 
VETTILATHAZHAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

258 24/01/2026 NADIRSHA N NADEERSHA (FTHR) THOPPIL VEEDU, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

259 24/01/2026 SHAMNA S SIRAJUDEEN E 
(FTHR)

SHALU MANZIL , 
MUKALUVILA 

PADINJATTATHIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

260 24/01/2026 RAHNA S NOUSHIR KHAN S N 
(HSBN)

Vaisyanazhikathu, 
Kannanalloor, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

kollam

  

261 24/01/2026 MAJITHA K NADEERA (OTHR) SAYID MANZIL, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

262 24/01/2026 Abhimanyu Arjunan Aneesa (MTHR) Ansil Mansil, 
Kizhavoor, 

Thrikkovilvattam, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

263 24/01/2026 AMEERA K NURUL AMEEN A 
(HSBN)

KANNINMEL VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

264 24/01/2026 ASHINA K SHEFEEK POOKUNJU 
(FTHR)

NEDIYAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KUNDUMON, 
VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

265 24/01/2026 SANDRA B JOHN BIJU Y (FTHR) Padinjatathil, Nallila, 
NEDUMPANA, Nallila, 

691515, kollam

  

266 24/01/2026 RAJENDRAN PILLAI PARAMESWARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

RAJENDRA 
VILASAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

267 24/01/2026 Saidali S Sudheer (FTHR) PLAVILA VEEDU, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

268 24/01/2026 MUHSINA R RATHEER A (FTHR) PUTHEN VILA 
VEEDU, MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC P O, 691005, 

KUNDARA

  

269 24/01/2026 LIJI RAJAN SHIBIN BABY (HSBN) Edayilazhikathu, Nallila, 
NEDUMPANA, Nallila, 

691515, kollam

  

270 24/01/2026 Rejani Krishnan R Mukesh M (HSBN) Shreyas, 
Chenthappooru, Decent 

Junction, Decent 
Junction, 691577, 

Kollam

  

271 24/01/2026 RASHINA I IMAMUDEEN (FTHR) PUNTHALA HOUSE, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

272 24/01/2026 Sureshkumari M V Vasudevan (FTHR) THEERTHAM, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

273 24/01/2026 Vidhu Krishnan G S Gireeshan N (FTHR) Kalathoorazhikam, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

274 24/01/2026 ASHEEDA BEEVI I SHAJAHAN (HSBN) Adam House, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

275 24/01/2026 ANSIYA A SUDHEER (HSBN) Shemeer Manzil, 
Mammoodu, PERINAD, 
Chandanathope, 691014, 

kollam

  

276 24/01/2026 Aggrey S Dharan Shashidharan V (FTHR) Kalluvila Puthen Veed, 
Kuzhiyam, Perinad, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kollam

  

277 24/01/2026 Shashidharan V Veluthakunj K (FTHR) Kalluvila Puthen Veed, 
Kuzhiyam, Perinad, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kollam

  

278 24/01/2026 AISWARYA S SURESH KUMAR G 
(FTHR)

Aiswarya, pazhangalam, 
Nedumpana, nallila, 

691515, kollam

  

279 24/01/2026 Renjini R Anilkumar (HSBN) Nelluvila Veedu, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

280 24/01/2026 Raina Susan Ranjith Ranjith George (FTHR) Kripa Bhavan, Kundara, 
Elampalloor, 

Ambipoika, 691501, 
Kollam

  

281 24/01/2026 Sunil Kumar K Sujatha (MTHR) Nellivila Veedu, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:14 AM
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applications have been received)
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282 24/01/2026 JOEL F LAL LAL A F (FTHR) MASTER HOUSE, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

KUNDARA, 
KUNDARA, 691502, 

KOLLAM

  

283 24/01/2026 Anilkumar K Sujatha (MTHR) Nellivila Veedu, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

284 24/01/2026 Muhammed Farook S Salahudeen (FTHR) kaleelil Padinjattathil, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor P O, 
691589, Kollam

  

285 24/01/2026 AFSAL K KAMARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

Asif Manzil, Mylappoor, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
kollam

  

286 24/01/2026 Sobhana Sobha (OTHR) Kottoor Saphalyam, 
Kundara, Elampalloor, 
Ambipoika, 691501, 

Kollam

  

287 24/01/2026 Muhammad Shafi S Salahudeen (FTHR) Kaleelil Padinjattathil, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor P  O, 
691589, Kollam

  

288 24/01/2026 Vaishnavi S Ajayan Achari (FTHR) Sindhu Bhavanam, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

289 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYAS SHEMEER M (FTHR) Kalluvila Padinjattathil, 
Perayam, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam
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290 24/01/2026 Sindhu B Ajayan Achari S (HSBN) Sindhu Bhavanam, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

291 24/01/2026 Ajayan Achari S Sasidharan Achari 
(FTHR)

Sindhu Bhavanam, 
Kurumanna, 

Trikovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

Kollam

  

292 24/01/2026 Rejina.B Shahulhameed (HSBN) Subahana Manzil, 
Cherrikkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kundra

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


